DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK

Number of

Drivers

INJURY CRASHES

% of Total

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
TOTAL

DRIVER GENDER

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
Nl.[l)r:;‘l’):rrsof % of Total N's':;s::s"f % of Total
5,541 13.5 18 14.4
5,537 13.5 15 12.0
6,683 16.3 20 16.0
6,364 15.5 14 1.2
6,782 16.5 19 15.2
5,527 13.4 18 14.4
4,685 1.4 21 16.8
41,119 100.0 125 100.0

1,168
1,200
1,337
1,314
1,458
1,242
1,110
8,829

Number of
Drivers

INJURY CRASHES

13.2
13.6
15.1
14.9
16.5
14.1
12.6
100.0

% of Total

Male
Female
Uncoded & Errors

TOTAL

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
i % of Total R et % of Total
22,640 55.1 77 61.6
18,472 44.9 48 38.4
7 0.0 0 0.0
41,119 100.0 125 100.0

4,773
4,055
1
8,829

For drivers age 16-20 in fatal crashes, male drivers (61.6%) account for 1.6 times that of female drivers (38.4%).

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

Number of
Drivers

INJURY CRASHES

54.1
45.9
0.0
100.0

% of Total

1 occupant

2 occupants

3 occupants

4 occupants

5 occupants

6+ occupants

0 occupants
Uncoded & Errors

TOTAL

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
N"[')':;‘ll’:rrs"f % of Total ler:;s::sof % of Total
30,027 73.0 69 55.2
8,013 19.5 29 23.2
2,017 4.9 15 12.0
694 1.7 8 6.4
175 0.4 2 1.6
56 0.1 2 1.6
88 0.2 0 0.0
49 0.1 0 0.0
41,119 100.0 125 100.0

5,693
2,139
656
223
84
24

8,829

64.5
24.2
7.4
25
1.0
0.3
0.1
0.0
100.0
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