DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Monday	5,541	13.5	18	14.4	1,168	13.2
Tuesday	5,537	13.5	15	12.0	1,200	13.6
Wednesday	6,683	16.3	20	16.0	1,337	15.1
Thursday	6,364	15.5	14	11.2	1,314	14.9
Friday	6,782	16.5	19	15.2	1,458	16.5
Saturday	5,527	13.4	18	14.4	1,242	14.1
Sunday	4,685	11.4	21	16.8	1,110	12.6
TOTAL	41,119	100.0	125	100.0	8,829	100.0

DRIVER GENDER	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Male	22,640	55.1	77	61.6	4,773	54.1
Female	18,472	44.9	48	38.4	4,055	45.9
Uncoded & Errors	7	0.0	0	0.0	1	0.0
TOTAL	41,119	100.0	125	100.0	8,829	100.0

For drivers age 16-20 in fatal crashes, male drivers (61.6%) account for 1.6 times that of female drivers (38.4%).

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
1 occupant	30,027	73.0	69	55.2	5,693	64.5
2 occupants	8,013	19.5	29	23.2	2,139	24.2
3 occupants	2,017	4.9	15	12.0	656	7.4
4 occupants	694	1.7	8	6.4	223	2.5
5 occupants	175	0.4	2	1.6	84	1.0
6+ occupants	56	0.1	2	1.6	24	0.3
0 occupants	88	0.2	0	0.0	6	0.1
Uncoded & Errors	49	0.1	0	0.0	4	0.0
TOTAL	41,119	100.0	125	100.0	8,829	100.0



